Mandate by way of purchases made out of capital and cancelled,

based on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for the

financial year ended 31 December 2023, are set out in the sections below.

The financial effects of the acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the

Share Buyback Mandate by way of purchases made out of profits are similar to that of

purchases made out of capital. Therefore, only the financial effects of the acquisition

of the Shares pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate by way of purchases made out

of capital are set out in this Appendix.

15

Scenario 1(A)

Market Purchases of 43,044,539 Shares out of capital, and the maximum number of

Shares permitted under the Companies Act to be held in treasury are held in treasury

and the balance is cancelled.

 Company Group

As at 31 December

2023

Before the

Share

Buyback

After the

Share

Buyback

Before the

Share Buyback

After the

Share

Buyback

Shareholders’

equity (S$‘000)

591,109 512,738 590,297 511,926

NTA (S$‘000)

591,039 512,668 581,916 503,545

Current Assets

(S$‘000)

539,970 461,599 715,073 636,702

Current Liabilities

(S$‘000)

79,147 79,147 233,003 233,003

Working Capital

(S$‘000)

460,823 382,452 482,070 403,699

Total Borrowings

(S$‘000)

15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000

Cash & Cash

Equivalents/

(Overdrafts)(S$‘000)

438,402 360,031 608,065 529,674

Net Profit/ (Loss)

(S$‘000)

174,307 174,307 120,370 120,370

Number of Shares,

excluding treasury

shares(1)

430,445,393 387,400,854 430,445,393 387,400,854

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share

(cents)

137.31 132.34 135.19 129.98

Basic EPS (cents)

40.49 44.99 27.96 31.07

Gearing Ratio

0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03

Current Ratio (times)

6.82 5.83 3.10 2.73

Note:

(1)  Number of Shares excludes Shares that are held as treasury shares and assumes no change in

the number of Shares on or prior to the date of the 2024 AGM.

16

Scenario 1(B)

Off-Market Purchases of 43,044,539 Shares out of capital, and the maximum number of

Shares permitted under the Companies Act to be held in treasury are held in treasury

and the balance is cancelled.

 Company

Group

As at 31 December

2023

Before the

Share

Buyback

After the

Share

Buyback

Before the

Share

Buyback

After the

Share

Buyback

Shareholders’ equity

(S$‘000)

591,109 501,542 590,297 500,730

NTA (S$‘000)

591,039 501,472 581,916 492,349

Current Assets

(S$‘000)

539,970 450,403 715,073 625,506

Current Liabilities

(S$‘000)

79,147 79,147 233,003 233,003

Working Capital

(S$‘000)

460,823 371,256 482,070 392,503

Total Borrowings

(S$‘000)

15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000

Cash & Cash

Equivalents/

(Overdrafts) (S$‘000)

438,402 348,835 608,065 518,499

Net Profit/(Loss)

(S$‘000)

174,307 174,307 120,370 120,370

Number of Shares,

excluding treasury

shares(1)

430,445,393 387,400,854 430,445,393 387,400,854

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share

(cents)

137.31 129.45 135.19 127.09

Basic EPS (cents)

40.49 44.99 27.96 31.07

Gearing Ratio

0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03

Current Ratio (times)

6.82 5.69 3.10 2.68

Note:

(1)  Number of Shares excludes Shares that are held as treasury shares and assumes no change in

the number of Shares on or prior to the date of the 2024 AGM.

17

Scenario 2(A)

Market Purchases of 43,044,539 Shares out of capital and cancelled.

 Company Group

As at 31 December

2023

Before the

Share

Buyback

After the Share

Buyback

Before the

Share

Buyback

After the

Share

Buyback

Shareholders’ equity

(S$‘000)

591,109 512,738 590,297 511,926

NTA (S$‘000)

591,039 512,668 581,916 503,545

Current Assets

(S$‘000)

539,970 461,599 715,073 636,702

Current Liabilities

(S$‘000)

79,147 79,147 233,003 233,003

Working Capital

(S$‘000)

460,823 382,452 482,070 403,699

Total Borrowings

(S$‘000)

15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000

Cash & Cash

Equivalents/

(Overdrafts) (S$‘000)

438,402 360,031 608,065 529,674

Net Profit/(Loss)

(S$‘000)

174,307 174,307 120,370 120,370

Number of Shares,

excluding treasury

shares(1)

430,445,393 387,400,854 430,445,393 387,400,854

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share

(cents)

137.31 132.34 135.19 129.98

Basic EPS (cents)

40.49 44.99 27.96 31.07

Gearing Ratio

0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03

Current Ratio (times)

6.82 5.83 3.10 2.73

Note:

(1)  Number of Shares excludes Shares that are cancelled and assumes no change in the number of

Shares on or prior to the date of the 2024 AGM.

18

Scenario 2(B)

Off-Market Purchases of 43,044,539 Shares out of capital and cancelled.

 Company Group

As at 31 December

2023

Before the

Share

Buyback

After the

Share

Buyback

Before the

Share

Buyback

After the

Share

Buyback

Shareholders’ equity

(S$’000)

591,109 501,542 590,297 500,730

NTA (S$’000)

591,039 501,472 581,916 492,349

Current Assets

(S$’000)

539,970 450,403 715,073 625,506

Current Liabilities

(S$’000)

79,147 79,147 233,003 233,003

Working Capital

(S$’000)

460,823 371,256 482,070 392,503

Total Borrowings

(S$’000)

15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000

Cash & Cash

Equivalents/

(Overdrafts)(S$’000)

438,402 348,835 608,065 518,499

Net Profit/(Loss)

(S$’000)

174,307 174,307 120,370 120,370

Number of Shares,

excluding treasury

shares(1)

430,445,393 387,400,854 430,445,393 387,400,854

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share

(cents)

137.31 129.45 135.19 127.09

Basic EPS (cents)

40.49 44.99 27.96 31.07

Gearing Ratio

0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03

Current Ratio (times)  6.82 5.69 3.10 2.68

Note:

(1)  Number of Shares excludes Shares that are cancelled and assumes no change in the number of

Shares on or prior to the date of the 2024 AGM.

19

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are for

illustrative purposes only. In particular, it is important to note that the above

analysis is based on historical audited financial statements for the financial year